	RULES OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES		
	NUMBER	TITLE	PAGE
	6Hx7-13.3	Florida State College at Jacksonville Foundation, Inc.	13-3

- (1) Pursuant to 1004.70(1)(a)(3), Florida Statutes (F.S.) the Florida State College at Jacksonville District Board of Trustees (DBOT) certifies the Florida State College at Jacksonville Foundation, Inc. (Foundation), as a Florida College System Direct-Support Organization (DSO).
- (2) Pursuant to Section 1004.70(3)(a) F.S., the DBOT may permit the Foundation to use property, facilities and personal services.
- (3) The DBOT and the Foundation shall enter into a "Relationship Agreement" (the Agreement) which authorizes the Foundation's use of College property, facilities and personal services.
- (4) The Agreement by and between the DBOT and the Foundation is incorporated herein by reference only.

(General Authority: F.S. 1004.70, 1001.64, 1001.65) (Adopted 07/14/79, Revised 06/23/80, 02/18/81, 04/07/11, 09/09/14, 10/14/14, 08/14/18 Formerly 7-7.8)